## 506594244 04/06/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6641048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	OKLAHOMA SMALL ESTATE AFFIDAVIT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACK C. SWANSON	03/19/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAWANNA SWANSON
Street Address:	4939 E. CHESTNUT DRIVE
City:	TULSA
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74019
Name:	TERRI HARRISON
Street Address:	4939 E. CHESTNUT DRIVE
City:	TULSA
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74019
Name:	CHRISTI ROGNE
Street Address:	4939 E. CHESTNUT DRIVE
City:	TULSA
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74019

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7051414

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2152755595

**Email:** jmaenner@maennerlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** PETOCK & PETOCK, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 217

Address Line 4: VALLEY FORGE, PENNSYLVANIA 19481

PATENT REEL: 055831 FRAME: 0500

506594244

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WCS-000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH E. MAENNER			
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph E. Maenner/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2021			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=Oklahoma Small Estate Affidavit-signed#page1.tif				
source=Oklahoma Small Estate Affidavit-signed#page2.tif				

source=Oklahoma Small Estate Affidavit-signed#page1.tif source=Oklahoma Small Estate Affidavit-signed#page2.tif source=Oklahoma Small Estate Affidavit-signed#page3.tif source=Oklahoma Small Estate Affidavit-signed#page4.tif source=Oklahoma Small Estate Affidavit-signed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055831 FRAME: 0501

## Oklahoma Small Estate Affidavit

We, LAWANNA SWANSON, TERRI HARRISON and CHRISTI ROGNE of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon oath, depose and state, to-wit:

- 1. We are the surviving spouse and children of Jack Swanson (hereinafter referred to as "Decedent") who died on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2020, as shown by the death certificate attached hereto and made a part hereto.
- 2. Said Decedent died without leaving a last will and testament and leaving U.S. Patent No. 7,051,414 B1 titled "Method of Retaining Components Strung on a Bead Stringing Wire," rights to the trademark "BEAD STOPPER" including all goodwill associated therewith, the domain name beadstopper.com and the website hosted at beadstopper.com, the value of all of which does not exceed \$50,000.
- 3. No application or petition for the appointment of a personal representative has been filed, nor is one pending in this or any other jurisdiction.
- 4. We being the surviving heirs of the Decedent under Oklahoma Law are entitled to delivery of all right, title and interest to the above-described patent, trademark, domain name and website pursuant to Title 58 O.S. § 393.
- 5. All taxes and debts due and/or owing by the Decedent at the time of death have been paid, or otherwise provided for, or are otherwise barred by the statute of limitations.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

<u>3-19-21</u> (Date)	Lawanna Swanson	(Seal)
STATE OF OKIGHOMA COUNTY OF POXIS	: : ss. :	* (COMM # 20014825 * EXPIRES 12:07:24
	first executed the foregoing in did acknowledge the foregoing her for the purpose therein sta	nna Swanson, who being to me astrument in my presence and instrument as her free deed and
	Notary Publ	Surplic (

PATENT REEL: 055831 FRAME: 0502

3-/9- (Date)	2/_	Carri Hai	√Q rrison	- cour	(Seal)
STATE OF	CXLGNOMEN	2	-	COMM # 20014825 A EXPRES 12/07/24	
COUNTY OF	hoges	\$	SS.	To Record !	
of <u>Wada</u> personally knov have been by m act, signed, seal	ne, a notary public in and for , 2021, person vn, and who having first exec e first duly sworn, did ackno ed and delivered by her for t and intending that said instru	ally appea cuted the to wledge the he purpos	ared <b>Terr</b> foregoing te foregoi e therein	i Harrison, who being instrument in my presenge instrument as her fi	g to me sence and ree deed and
		4	<u>~~↓</u> iotary Pu	La blic	

3-19-21 (Date)	Christ D. Com	(Seal)
(Date)	Christi Rogne	
STATE OF OKlahoma	WATER SUNANT PURE COUNTY PURE COUNTY PURE 12014825	A Commence of the Commence of
COUNTY OF ROCES	SS.	<b>/</b>
	knowledge the foregoing instrument as for the purpose therein stated and intend	being to me by presence and sher free deed and
	Ehm Bur	
	Notary Public ()	

REEL: 055831 FRAME: 0504



## STATE OF OKLAHOMA CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2020-034086

* 2 0 2 0 0 4 ( 1 DECEDENT 6 LEGAL NAME (First,	0 0 3 4 0 8 Mode last Subso	6 *						A LAST NAME	or sage	FIRST MARRIAGE	2 SEX
and the second s	variet' resit, ensuit	JACKIE	E C SWANSON				,	a constituent	MONTO	tatet mennatere	MALE
3 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 4	I EVER IN US ARMET		Sa. AGE: Last birthday (years)	56 UNDER 1 YE	ĄŔ	Sc. UNDER	1 DAY	I S, DATE OF	BRTERA	MDav/Yri	778 10.50
441-34-5788	YES		82	Monitis	Days	Hours	Minutes:			MAY 1, 1938	
7, BIRTHPLACE (City and State or Fore	eign Country)	[8a.	RESIDENCE-Glass	95 RES	NOENCE	-County		Bo Ri		-City or fown	······································
TULSA, OKL	AHOMA		OKLAHOMA			ROGE	RS			CLAREMORE	
8c, RESIDENCE-Zic Code	8e. RESIDEN	CE-triside City	Limits7 RESECTION.	treet and frumber		******			***********		SNOS-Apt Numbe
74019		NO			4939	E. CHESTN	IUT DRIVE				
9 MARITAL STATUS AT TIME OF DE	HIA		L		1	10. SURVIVING	SPOUGE'S NAI	WE (If wife, give i	Name prior	to limit marriage)	
🛭 Married 🔲 Mever Married	☐ Widowed	Divorces	d 🔲 Manned, but secarated	i 🔾 Unknown	ri. [i	LAWANNA	SMITH				
110 FATHER'S NAME (FIRST MODE), L	esi)		FATHER'S LAST HAME PRIOR	12a. N	OTHER	S NAME (Fret	Middle, Lasi)			MOTHER'S LAST NA	ME PRIOR
GORDON SV	VANSON	10	FIRST MARRIAGE SWANSON			MIL ORFI	) SWANSC	W.	108	FRST MARRIAGE MATHEV	RON
13. DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN		18. DECED	ENT'S PACE			micorci		DECEDENTS	EDUCANO		10013
NO, NOT SPANISH/HISP.	ANIC/LATINO			WHITE					eth G	RADE OR LESS	
***************************************		<u> </u>	····			**************					
15. DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATIO				SERETRED 1	7. KIND C	of Business /	INDUSTRY				
	SALES REPF	(ESENTAT						COIL SPR			~
18a, INFORMANT'S NAME	nika kuloma)		186 RELATIONSHIP TO DECE	DENT THE				. City, State, Zip		Andrew	. Aub
LAWANNA S	WANSON		WIFE				*			OKLAHOMA 74	1019
19, METHOD OF DISPOSITION,  SS Burisl Cl Cremeton C	Bonalos 🖸 Bri	ominment	23. PLACE OF CIS	POSITION (Name	of comes	ery, crematory,	other place)	21 LOCATION	- City, Tow	n and State	
8	g caranan — Caran B Other (specify)	on the Market P	. ₹	MEMORIAL PA	RK CE	EMETERY			TULS	SA, OKLAHOMA	
22. NAME AND COMPLETE ADDRESS		ITY				23 FUNER	AL ROME DIRE	TOR OR FAME	Y WEMBE	RACTING AS SUCH	
MOORE'S EASTLAWN CHAP	PEL - TULSA,							JOHN RO	AFERT	MI SON	
1908 SOUTH MEMORIAL DR	IVE, TULSA, OK	LAHOMA 7	4112-7045					30/11/14		***************************************	******************
						24. FH EST	ablishment L	icense# 129	1ES		
	·									************	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN A HOSPITAL	***************************************	7 02	28, PLACE OF DEAT DEATH OCCURRED OTHER TH			sinatructions)				***************************************	
Singatient Distrargency Room/Or		2	I Hospice Feditor Di Norsing			ly 13 Depend	nofe house I	Ti Othose Francisidu	ş		
26. FACBJEY NAME (N noi institution, gr				WN, STATE AND					,. 	123 0000	ITY OF DEATH
	F MEDICAL CEN	TEE	27.00 100.10	Mere, GIAGE ARU.			oma, 74104				TULSA
29: DATE OF DEATH (Mc/Day/Yr)	30. TIME O		31. WAS MEDICAL EX	A KONTOC PODETA			CMM, 74104 FAUTOPSY PER		93 (8)250	AUTOPSY FINDINGS	
	Soc project o				11167	32. WAS A				ETHE CAUSE OF BE	
OCTOBER 28, 2020		07:15		YES	energia en		NO		ana ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang		anganganang dipanah
rrancismo o se a se a			OF DEATH (See Instruction		· /			;			
34 PART I. Enter the <u>chain of events</u> - di resolvatory arrest or venticular fibrits								Approximate Onset to		35. PART II. Enter of conditions contribute	
MMEDIATE CAUSE (First dissess or							•			resulting in the unde	υλκώ ς αυν ε ςίνειο
condition resulting in death	a. RESPI	RATORY FA	LURE					MINUTES		IN PART I HYPERTENSION	
			Due to (or es a	consequence of):						OSTEOPOROSIS	
Sequentally list conditions, if any, leading	a 6 META	STATUS NISA	ISMALL CELL LUNG CANCE	EDINE DINUTE:	Hair:			MONTHE		CANCER CACHEK SEVERE PROTEIN	
to the cause listed on the a	9 0 1132 1770	2771072 (227)		consequence of):	w, 110	MONTHS SCIENCE PROFESSION IN CHI			CHRONIC		
										(CLISEOD	
Enter the UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease Or injury that initiated the events resulting			D. with Francis	ponsequence di						1	
riseth) LAST.	Ru.		Dise to (0), 92.8	hinzarings of							
	ő.										
			Due to for as a	consequence of):							
36. MANNER OF DEATH		37. IF FEMAL	E							0/0 T08/4CCO USE	CONTRIBUTE
☑ Natural ☐ Homicide ☐ Acciden			rani witin pasi yaar 🔲 Pregna						ş	TO DEATH?	act. Proma
☐ Pending Investigation ☐ Could not		ļ	iant, but pregnant 43 days to 1 ye							Yes 🔯 No 🗯 Proto	
39. DATE OF INJURY (Me/Day/Yr) 40.	TIME OF INJURY	41. PLACE O	FINULRY (e.g., Decedent's home	e; construction sits	, whiched	istrea) 4	DESCRIBE H	OW INJURY OC	CURRED.	43. 193	BRY AT WORK?
					*****						
44 LOCATION OF INJURY SINE:		City	or Town:		Zo C	iode.		į.		ATION INJURY, SPE	
								- 1		or 🔲 Passenger V	LJ Pedestian
Street & Number: 48. CERTIFIER (Check only one)	***************************************					trent Number: 7 NAME ADDS	ESS AND 700 C		her (specif) Nu crisser	6 ETING CAUSE OF 5	FATH (spin) 3.6
ATTENENG PHYSICIAN: 🕲 Physi	ician in charge of the o	এইজার্মিড জেন	Physician in attendance at tin	ne of death only	1 **	. nom, man					m true silvinicant.
To the best of my knowledge, death			The second second second		ed.			NET ELIZABI NER ENTICA		4 CO C C C C	
[] MEDICAL EXAMINER On the ter		vor investigate	on, in my operion, death occurred	at the time, date			j-32	15 S. UTICA TULSA, C			
and place, and due to the cause(s) as	nd manner stated								104.	era: V	
					7.0	RINCENSEMO	MEER			DEATH CERTIFIER	(Ne/DavYr)
Cessfor: JANET E CHEEK; DO					1	48 LICENSE NUMBER 49. DATE DEATH CERTIFIED (No.4) 4057OK NOVEMBER 2, 20:					
50. REGISTRAP'S EKSNATURE				************	1		1001 OR	152 DAYS OF	newen e	NOVEMBER 2 Y STATE REGISTRAL	
Section to the second CASC			imali-					or male ge			
	ς.	and the	4m/Baker						NOV	EMBER 3, 2020	}

PATENT

VS 154 (12/16)



D04634732

This is a true and correct copy of the official record on file in the Office of Vital Statistics, Oklahoma City. Oklahoma, certified on the date stamped.

> eleym Baker Kolty M. Baker State Registrar

Office of Vind Stabstics Department of Health

It is in violation of Oklahoma Statutes, Title 63, Section 1-324.1, to "prepare or issue any certificate which purports to be original, certified copy or copy of a certificate of birth, death or stillbirth, except as authorized in this act or rules and regulations adopted under this act."

CERTIFIED COPIES WILL BE PRODUCED ON MULTI-COLOR SECURITY PAPER.

WARV

THE COODINANT FACE CONTAINS A SECURITY BATHSHOUND. THE YACK CONTAINS SPECIAL LINES WITH TEXT, EMPOSSED SEAL AND YHERMOCHROMIC INK.

> **PATENT** REEL: 055831 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 04/06/2021